

In The Court Of Additional District Judge/ Sessions Judge/ Speical Court , 1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

MACC 381 of 2019

Regd. No.381 /2019

Order No. 13 dt. 6.02.2023

Today fixed for appearance of the parties and S/R of notice of Owner

Parties file their respective hazira. Op (insurance company) prays for time for filing W/S . The statutory period of filing W/S is over . Let the time petition is not liable to allow. The case be heard exparte against (insurance company).

Received back summons in respect of Nazima Bibi after postal report. The service made not satisfactory. Claimant is directed to take necessary steps in respect of postal report.

The case is adjourned today.

To 10-04-2023 for appearance of the parties and steps upon Nazima Bibi

Sd/-

Additional Distirt / Sessions Special / MACC Tribrunal Judge,
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur