

In the Court of learned Judge, Special Court, :: Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

MACC 381 of 2019
Reg No-381 of 2019
Present : Md Rafique Alam

Order No. 28 dt. 05.06.2026

Today fixed for show cause by claimant .

No steps taken by claimant. Op (insurance company) files hazira. On repeated calls none move on behalf of the parties. Conduct of the claimant is very poor and despiteful. I am of the view that the claimant is not interested to proceed the case .

Hence it is

order

That the MACC case be and the same is dismissed for default.

Additional Distirct / Sessions Special / MACC Tribrunal Judge,
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur